505142880 10/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5189646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOE HANNA	04/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED COMPUTER AND COMMUNICATIONS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	577 OAK VILLA BLVD.
City:	BATON ROUGE
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70815

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7679505
Patent Number:	7679506
Patent Number:	8653963
Patent Number:	8013733
Patent Number:	8009035
Patent Number:	8928478
Patent Number:	9547978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)248-3320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 225-248-2000

Email: jwpatents@joneswalker.com
Correspondent Name: THEODORE W. JONES
Address Line 1: JONES WALKER LLP

Address Line 2: 8555 UNITED PLAZA BLVD., 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70809

NAME OF SUBMITTER:THEODORE W. JONESSIGNATURE:/theodore w jones/

DATE SIGNED: 10/16/2018

Total Attachments: 4 source=Joe Hanna#page1.tif source=Joe Hanna#page2.tif source=Joe Hanna#page3.tif source=Joe Hanna#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS ("Release") is made as of this 26 day of

April, 2017, by Joe Hanna, a natural person of majority age, of 2902 Woods Court, Garland, Texas

75044 ("Secured Party"),

WHEREAS, Advanced Computer and Communications L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability

(the ("Granting Party") granted a lien, security interest and pledge ("Security Interest") to the

Secured Party (as well as to other parties), in a certain "Commercial Security Agreement" (the

"Agreement") executed between the Granting party and the Secured Party on April 27, 2015, in and

to certain property described as "Collateral Description" in Exhibit A to the Agreement (the

"Collateral") which Agreement is hereby incorporated by reference. Such Collateral included

designated patent applications and patents, as specified in the attached Schedule 1 (the "Patents"),

including the following U. S. patents (and their corresponding applications) 7,679,505; 7,679,506;

8,653,963; 8,013,733; 8,009,035; 8,928,478 (application number 13/917806) and 9,547,978 (U.S.

application number 14/081039) (collectively, the "U.S. Patents"), to secure an underlying debt or

obligation as specified in a "Agreement" and associated "Secured Convertible Promissory Note";

WHEREAS the Agreement reflecting the Security Interest in the Collateral to the Secured

Party was recorded in the United States Patent Office ("USPTO") against the U.S. Patents, on June

12, 2015 at reel 035897 and frame 0061, and also recorded against other secured parties elsewhere;

WHEREAS the underlying debt or obligation has been terminated, retired, canceled, satisfied

or released;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases and terminates all liens, pledges and

security interests in and on the Collateral granted by Granting Party in favor of Secured Party, and

relinquishes any and all right, title and interests it may have in the Collateral, including the Patents.

and the U.S. patents. This Release is binding on all heirs, successors and assigns.

Release of Security Interests Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by the undersigned, which Release may be recorded on the records of the USPTO by the Granting Party or its representative.

Joe Hanna

2902 Woods Court

Garland, Texas 75044

Release of Security Interests Page 2 of 4

Release of Security Interests

Schedule 1

Country Name	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number
United States of America	Granted	11/712,652	01-Mar-2007	7,679,505
United States of America	Granted	11/732,312	03-Apr-2007	7,679,506
United States of America	Granted	12/705,191	12-Feb-2010	8,009,035
United States of America	Granted	13/917,806	14-Jun-2013	8,928,478
United States of America	Granted	13/221,361	30-Aug-2011	8,653,963
United States of America	Granted	12/705,233	12-Feb-2010	8,013,733
Australia	Granted	2011215693	11-Feb-2011	2011215693
Japan	Granted	2012-553042	11-Feb-2011	5968789
Mexico	Granted	MX/a/2012/009256	11-Feb-2011	319504
South Africa	Granted	2012/06789	11-Feb-2011	2012/06789
China (People's Republic)	Granted	201180009090.5	11-Feb-2011	ZL201180009090.5
Japan	Granted	2012-553044	11-Feb-2011	5900969
South Africa	Granted	2012/06788	11-Feb-2011	2012/06788
United States of America	Allowed	14/081,039	15-Nov-2013	
Australia	Allowed	2014277664	11-Jun-2011	
African Regional Industrial Property Organization	Pending	AP/P/2012/006463	11-Feb-2011	
Brazil	Pending	1120120200763	11-Feb-2011	
Canada	Pending	2,789,639	11-Feb-2011	
China (People's Republic)	Pending	201180009093.9	11-Feb-2011	
Eurasian Patent Organization	Pending	201290782	11-Feb-2011	
European Patent Convention	Pending	11742882.1	11-Feb-2011	
Korea, Republic of	Pending	10-2012-7023538	11-Feb-2011	

{B1160181.1}

Release of Security Interests Page 3 of 4

African Regional Industrial Property Organization	Pending	AP/P/2012/006460	11-Feb-2011
Australia	Pending	2011215699	11-Jun-2011
Brazil	Pending	112012020074 7	11-Feb-2011
Canada	Pending	2,789,609	11-Feb-2011
Eurasian Patent Organization	Pending	201290779	11-Feb-2011
European Patent Convention	Pending	11742888.8	11-Feb-2011
Japan	Pending	2015-201229	09-Oct-2015
Korea, Republic of	Pending	10-2012-7023539	11-Feb-2011
Mexico	Pending	MX/a/2012/009254	11-Feb-2011
Patent Cooperation Treaty	Pending	US16/68988	23-Jun-2016

Release of Security Interests Page 4 of 4

{B1160181.1}

RECORDED: 10/16/2018